RULES AND REGULATIONS

Applicants for travel grants related to participation in the FENS Forum 2024 conference must:

- Be a member of PTBUN with all dues paid.
- Be a doctoral student or an employee of a Polish higher education institution or scientific institution under the age of 35.
- Be the first author of the conference report presented at the FENS Forum.

Recipients of grants are selected based on the scientific value of the submitted abstract and information provided in the application. Only one person from a given scientific unit can receive the grant.

The application must include the following documents:

- → CV with a list of publications and conference reports
- → Conference report presented at the FENS Forum
- → Letter of recommendation from the supervisor or academic mentor
- → Brief description of the importance of the reported result

Please send applications in .pdf format as a single file to the following address: secretary@ptbun.org.pl.

Deadline for submitting applications - February 21, 2024

Scholarships will be disbursed after the conference to the account specified by the scholarship recipient, upon presentation of the FENS Forum participation certificate.

PTBUN plans to award up to 5 travel grants, each amounting to €500.

Registration for the FENS Forum of Neuroscience can be done through the conference website - FENS Forum 2024: Registration Information

Note: Applicants can apply for travel grants from multiple sources, but a grant can only be received from one source. Individuals who receive grants from FENS or IBRO will not receive a grant from PTBUN.